# State of Oregon Department of Forestry / Department of Revenue Notification number: 2007-781-50214 [78127102] TP'S Grass Spray Units

Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation and/or Application for Permits.

Please review this information and retain for future reference.

[X] - Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein (ORS 527.670).

[X] - A permit to operate power driven machinery is issued for the lands described herein (ORS 477.625)

s; n; historic site

I. WHERE TIMBER HARVESTING IS PART OF THE PROPOSED OPERATION:

A. NOTICE TO TIMBER OWNER: Party owning the harvested timber at the point it is first measured is shown in the section marked TIMBER OWNER and is responsible for payment of Oregon timber taxes.

B. NOTICE TO LAND OWNER: Party shown in the section marked LAND OWNER is responsible for reforestation of the site if so required.

II. WRITTEN PLANS:

[X] - A WRITTEN PLAN may be required before certain activities can commence on the Operation.

A WRITTEN PLAN may be required for the situations indicated by an [X] below. A WRITTEN PLAN must be submitted or a WRITTEN WAIVER must be obtained from the State Forester before any portion of the operation may commence.

[X] - Within 100 feet of a large lake or Type F or Type D stream.

[OAR 629-605-170(1)(a)]

[ ] - Within 300 feet of a wildlife resource site listed in the 1984 ODF/ODFW Cooperative Agreement. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(b)]

[ ] - Within 300 feet of any resource identified in the Divisions 645 or 665 of the administrative rules. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(c)]

- Within 300 feet of a state or federally listed threatened or endangered wildlife resource site. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(d)]

Please contact the Oregon Department of Forestry forester named on the Unit Information sheet for further information on requirements that may be necessary to meet before any activity/operation begins.

Signed by Area Forester TP - representing the Land owner.

District: Western Lane

Office: Veneta

County: Lane

WOSTOT:

Received by ODF on February 12, 2007 at 1600

\*15 DAY WAITING PERIOD REQUIRED\*

#### \*\*\*\*\*\* NOTICE \*\*\*\*\*\*

The State Forester has determined that the following items requiring your attention are located within or adjacent to your operation area:

[ ] - Concerns [X] - Resources [X] - Water

See Unit Information on subsequent pages for details.

Operator:

Weyerhaeuser Co-So Vly P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: ( 541 )

Land owner:

Weyerhaeuser Co-So Vly P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: ( 541 )

Timber owner:

Phone:

Marvin D. Brown State Forester Rick Rogers District Forester

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 1

Status: Active

 ${\tt stewardship\ Forester};\ \textbf{Paul\ Clements}$ 

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 104

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: Accord; OustXP; Hardball; VelparDF Additives: Westar; Atrazine4L; Atrazine90WSP Carrier: Crop Oil; Fighter F

App rate: None

Other information: Garlon3A; 4; Transline; 2, 4-DLV6

					N	_			N				S				S	E			
				n	n	s	s	n	n	s	ន	n	n	s	s	n	n	8	ន	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	¥	w	е	е	w	3	е	tax	use
34	198	06W			X	X		X		x	x	x					X				WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Bottle Creek	F str-med-sm N str-sm Unknown class Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 2 Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 62 Feet: Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Carrier: None Additives: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			s	E			
				n	n	8	8	n	n	ន	ន	n	n	8	8	n	n	ន	8	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	W	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	W	W	е	tax	use
36	195	0 6 W										x			x		X	x			WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description Classification Rule

Russell Creek N str-sm

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 3

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35%

No mass soil movement

FP = L

FPA = H

Acres: 117

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			S	E			
				n	n	s	s	n	n	ន	8	n.	n	8	8	n	n	8	8	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	W	е	е	W	w	е	е	W	W	e	е	w	3	e	tax	use
02	205	04W		х	x	х	х				х										WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Unnamed

Unknown class

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 4

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007

End date: 12/31/2007

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35%

No mass soil movement

FP = L

FPA = H

Acres: 87

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None

App rate: None

Sc	Twp	Rge		n			s		s				8		 Reg use
20	20S 20S 20S	04W	x	x					X	x	X	X	X	X	WT1 WT1 WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Kelley Creek Trib

N str-sm

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 5

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 27

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			S	E			
				n	n	s	в	n	n	ន	ខ	n	n	8	8	$ \mathbf{n} $	$\mathbf{n}$	8	ន	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	W	е	е	w	W	е	е	w	w	е	е	W	w	ø	tax	use
26	208	04W				Х	х														WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule

Unnamed

Unknown class

#### Protected Resources Information

Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site	May require written plan	210

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 6

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 96

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Carrier: None

Additives: None

App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			S	W			S	E			
				n	n	ន	s	n	$ \mathbf{n} $	ន	s	$ \mathbf{n} $	n	s	ន	n	n	8	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	e	e	w	w	е	е	w	W	e.	tax	use
26	205	04W											-	x	х						WT1
	1 1	04W																	Х	1	WT1
		04W		X	x	X															WT1
35	208	04W			X			X	X												WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
		170a
Cincles Diver Trib	F str-sm Unknown class Mand written plan	T/Od

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 7

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 42

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			s	E			
				n	$\mathbf{n}$	8	8	$ \mathbf{n} $	$ \mathbf{n} $	ន	ន	n	$ \mathtt{n} $	8	s	$ \mathbf{n} $	n	ន	ន	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	W	w	е	tax	use
36	20S	04W				x					х	х					x				WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
City Cree	F str-sm Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 8

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007

End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 74

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None
App rate: None

					N	_			N				S	W			s	E			
				n	n	s	s	n	$ \mathbf{n} $	8	8	n	n	<b>s</b>	8	n	n	s	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	W	е	tax	use
04	205	05W				х	х					х			x	x	x	x	x		WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Douglas Creek Tribs

Unknown class

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 9

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 79

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	_			N				s				s	E			
				$ \mathbf{n} $	$ \mathbf{n} $	8	8	n	n	ន	s	n	n	8	8	n	n	s	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	W	W	е	tax	use
14	20S	05W			х	х		x			x	x					X				WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Siuslaw Tribs

Unknown class

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 10

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 44

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Carrier: None

Additives: None

App rate: None

					И	_			N				s	W			s	E			
				n	n	8	8	$ \mathbf{n} $	n	8	s	n	n	ន	ន	$ \mathbf{n} $	n	8	ន	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	e	е	w	w	е	e	w	w	е	е	W	¥	е	tax	use
25	205	05W				x				х	x	x	x				x				WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

S Fk Siuslaw

N str-sm Unknown class

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 11

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: **113** 

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			s	E			
																					Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	e	е	w	w	e	e	w	w	е	tax	use
				$\vdash$	-	<del> </del>		H	$\vdash$		$\dashv$	<del> </del>									
	205				l	İ	1								X		X	X	$ \mathbf{x} $		WT1
34	205	05W		X	X	ŀ		X													WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Letz Creek	F str-sm Unknown class Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 12

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/05/2007

End date: 12/31/2007

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 110

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None
App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			ន	W			s	E			
				n	n	s	g	n	n	g	ន	n	n	s	8	n	n	ន	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	W	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	tax	use
34	205	05W				x					x	х			х	x	x	x	х		WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description Classification Rule

Letz Creek Tribs

N str-sm

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 13

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 99

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Carrier: None

Additives: None

App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W	$\overline{}$		s	E			
				n	n	8	ន	n	n	8	s	$ \mathbf{n} $	n	8	s	n	n	s	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	W	е	е	w	w	e	е	w	W	е	tax	use
04	205	0 6 W			x	х		x			х										WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
		<del></del>
	n and water on Universe close Mand emitten plan	170a

F str-med N str-sm Unknown class Mand written plan

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 14

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007 Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 101

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W		,	s	Ē			
		D						1						- 1						Harv	
SC	Twp	kge	Government lot	е	W	W	е	е	W	W	е	е	W	W	е	е	W	W	е	tax	use
80	20S	06W			x	x		x	X	x	x										WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule

Unnamed

Unknown class

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 15

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007 End date: 12/31/2007

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement FP = LFPA = H

Acres: 62

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				11	n		ιI	11	n			n	n							Harv	1
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	W	е	е	W	W	e	е	w	W	е	е	W	W	е	tax	use
16	205	0 6 W				х	х									x	X		x		WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Hanamad	Unknown along	

Unnamed

Unknown class

#### Protected Resources Information

Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site	May require written plan	210

Notification: 07-50214 [78127102]

Unit: 16

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/05/2007

End date: 12/31/2007

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 58

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	W			s	W			s	E			
				n	n	s	ន	n	n	ន	ន	n	n	s	s	n	n	ន	ន	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	W	w	е	е	w	w	e	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	e	tax	use
16	20S	06W										x	x	x	x						WT1

#### Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Buck Creek Tribs

N str-sm Unknown class

#### Protected Resources Information

Code Description

Comment

Rule

NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site

May require written plan

210

Escort, #352-439

Other:

Other:

Other:

Area/Road No. Bottle CK. 34

Aerial Herbicide Application Report Season NOS District: South Valley Sec(s) Twp(s) Rge(s) Elevation: Scale 1" = 1,000'28-19S-06W 27-19S-06W Unit(s) Date(s) Time of Day (Begin/End) Type of Equipment: Heli Cook & Application Method: Freedcast Contractor/Co.:\_ Full name of applicator/certification #: FAA No.:\_ Boom Type: Conjectiona Nozzle Size: Pressure: 19S-06W RH% 3-19S₩06V <u>Date</u> <u>Time</u> <u>Temp</u> Wind Dir/Spd Reforestation Unit #: 66-508 Chemical Supplier: Helena Wilbur-Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments:\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_ Ву\_\_\_\_ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. Chemical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier/Ac (Trade Name) Unit Acres Chemicat Water Total **Target Species** Site G/Acre G/Acre Prep Release 301 Actual Written plan required? Yes V No Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected: Small fish Wetland Protection: Submitted to: Whave Date Z Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed: T/E Protection: State Approved Date:\_ Other: Accord Conc., #62719-324 Garlon 4, #464-554 Date State Notification Submitted: W Laup 1 7-12-0 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Oust XP, #352-601 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Chopper, #241-296 Transline, #62719-259 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar DF, # 352-581 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 230 /	
Legal Description: Secs. 27 34 T19	5 R6W
Stream & Classification Small Tres	
Sincerely	Date Submitted: 2-12-07
Tally Patton, Forester	
South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Escort, #352-439

Other:

Other:

Other:

Area/Road No. Russer Ct. South

Aerial Herbicide Application Report Season GVGSS 07 **District: South Valley** Sec(s) 3/0 Twp(s) Rge(s) Elevation: Scale 1'' = 1,000'Unit(s) Date(s) Time of Day (Begin/End) 35-19S-06W 36-19S-06W Type of Equipment: Lelloplex Application Method: Fresch cost Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: FAA No.: 207-2302 Boom Type: Conventiona Nozzle Size: Pressure: Temp °F/°F Date <u>Time</u> Wind RH% Dir/Spd 02-20S-06W Reforestation Unit #: 07-520 01-20S-06W Chemical Supplier: \_\_Helena \_\_Wilbur-Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: By\_\_\_\_\_ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. Chemical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier/Ac (Trade Name) Chemical Water **Target Species** Acres Site Total G/Acre G/Acre Prep Release 1201 Actual Written plan required? Yes No Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected:\_\_\_\_\_ Wetland Protection: Submitted to: Date Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed: Date T/E Protection:\_\_\_\_\_ State Approved Date:\_ Other: Date State Notification Submitted: Dunl 2-12-8 Accord Conc., #62719-324 Garlon 4, #464-554 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Oust XP, #352-601 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Chopper, #241-296 Transline, #62719-259 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar DF, # 352-581 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc/ Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. LYNX Hollow

	Valley			Season_	Gross O						
	······································		·			· ·	Sec(s)	) 7	2_		
V//							Twp(s		DS.		
							Rge(s		W		
	35-	195-04W			36-195-	naw	Elevati			Scale 1" =	= 1,000'
				1	00 100		<u>Unit(s</u>	<u>s)</u>	Date(s)	Time o (Begin	
						ŀ		<u> </u>	<del></del>	(Begin	End)
					1		1				
		1		<del>   </del>						/	
	\									/	
					1 /	-/1	Type o	f Equir	ment: A	teliconi	ev
	, ,			/	#		Applic	ation M	lethod:	the lice	08/
k ///	/		\ <i> </i>			ፈ	Contra	ctor/Co	·:		
			¥ //				Full na	me of a	pplicator	/certificati	on #:
	,	<i>*</i>	1 - 1			/ ]	FAA N	Io ·		<del></del>	<del></del>
		<b>A</b>	207-23	03 🔨			Boom	Tvne: /	anie	estron	a l
J. Committee and the second				١	14-1		Nozzle	Size:	10 V V V V		
						_	Pressur	re:		***************************************	
	<b>7</b> 02-	205-04W		1)	03-205	04W	<u>Date</u>	Time	Temp °F/°F	Wind	<u>RH%</u>
$\lambda = \lambda$	f s	~~~	( )	/	#				177.	Dir/Spd	<del>                                     </del>
	I A				#						
	البيان		<del>~</del>	<del>,</del>	<b>پ</b> ا				1	L	i I
		) /									
	ί	$ \sqrt{f} $					Refore	station	Unit # /	OTRP	Z 85
			//				Chemic	cal Sup	plier: H	Ielena V	Vilbur-Ellis
		y	11	-			Co	ntainers	rinsed at	least 3x &	recycled
	<u>~</u>	_					Commo	ents:			
				, //							<del></del>
		Ĭ			XX		Date		Ву		
	Chemi	cal/Ac		Surfactant-C	Tarrior/Ac		Note: This rec	ord shall be	kent for 3 years	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
				Surinciant-C	Saffier/Ac		11010. 1110.100	Old Mills of	rep: 10: 2 Jem.		MI GIAD 07 1.1 10.
Table 1	(Trade	Name)	·		<del>,                                     </del>						
Unit Acres			*			Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies
Unit Acres 2303 117	(Trade								Release		pecies
	(Trade								Release		pecies
	(Trade								Release		pecies
2303 117	(Trade								Release		pecies
	(Trade								Release		pecies
2303 117 Actual	(Trade	Name)			Additional	G/Acre	G/Acre		Release		pecies
2303 117	(Trade	Name)			Additional  Neighb	G/Acre  Requires	G/Acre	Prep		Target S	
2303 117  Actual  Written plan req	(Trade	Name)			Neighb	G/Acre  Requires or Notific	G/Acre  nents ation:	Prep		Target S	
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to:	(Trade Chemical	Name)	Date		Neighb Wetlan	Requirer or Notific	ments ation:	Prep		Target S	
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: Contractor Signe	(Trade Chemical uired? Yes Corotected:	Name)	Date		Neighb Wetlan Open V	Requirer or Notific d Protecti	ments ation: on:	Prep		Target S	
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to:	(Trade Chemical uired? Yes Corotected:	Name)			Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro	Requirer or Notific d Protecti Vater/Rair otection:	ments ation: on:	Prep		Target S	
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: Contractor Signe State Approved	uired? Yes orotected:	Name)	Date		Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro	Requirer or Notific d Protecti Vater/Rair otection:	ments ation: on:	Prep		Target S	
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: Contractor Signe State Approved  Accord Conc., #6: Arsenal AC, #241	uired? Yes orotected:	Garlon 4, Oust XP, 7	Date #464-554 #352-601		Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro	Requirer or Notific d Protecti Vater/Rain	ments ation: on: on Submitt	Prep	· J. lew	Target S	207
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: Contractor Signe State Approved  Accord Conc., #6: Arsenal AC, #241 Chopper, #241-29	uired? Yes orotected: ed: Date: 2719-324 -299	Garlon 4, Oust XP, Transline,	Date #464-554 #352-601 #62719-259		Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro Other: Date State 1 Notes: 15-da Full name of	Requirer or Notific d Protecti Vater/Rain Detection: Notification ay waiting all applica	ments ation: on: on Submitt period canr ttors and tra	Prep	aived for a	Target S	207 be
Actual  Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: Contractor Signe State Approved  Accord Conc., #6: Arsenal AC, #241	uired? Yes orotected: ed: Date: 2719-324 -299	Garlon 4, Oust XP, Transline, Velpar DF	Date #464-554 #352-601		Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro Other: Date State 1 Notes: 15-da	Requirer or Notific d Protecti Vater/Rain Detection: Votification all application informati	ments ation: on: on Submitt period canr ttors and tra ion must be	Prep	aived for a	Target S	207 be

Escort, #352-439

Other:\_\_\_\_

Other:\_\_\_

Other:

Area/Road No. Gowchyvello 1616

	A	erial Herbicide	Application I	•	0		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			71000	<u> </u>
District: South	Valley			Season/	wass o	7			1		
		/					Sec(s			20	
K				∥	25	(69)	Twp(	s) 2	0S 2	205	
7	. /	- P L.		//	1 1	"	Rge(s	) /	10	4W T	
	T				-	1	Elevat	ion:		Scale I"=	1,000'
[( )							<u>Unit(</u>	s)	Date(s)	Time of (Begin/	Day End)
	1	\	1	_		₹	1			/	
	<sup>/</sup> 19-:	20S-04W		11	20-20\$	-04W				/	
	1	1 1	1 1	1	-6					/	
	, T <sub>v</sub>						Applic	ation M	Iethod <u>://</u>	elico	our
¥	1						Contra Full na	ctor/Co ime of a	).; innlicator	/certificati	on #:
1		n de la composition della comp	207	-2304	1						<del></del>
	$\mathcal{M}$	_ / [	.		}		FAAN	Vo.:	00.01	ahen	
		- / K	<u> </u>				Nozzle	1 ype:_( : Size:	bruce	Arier	u
		orall I	616 616	= 🧥 -			Pressu	_			
		1		<b>)</b>	ŀ		<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temp</u>	<u>Wind</u>	RH%
<b>₩</b>		1.	" <b>\</b>	, )) -	ļ	-	ļ	<u> </u>	°F/°F	Dir/Spd_	
			سهد	1		1					
1619			910	, <b>o</b>		1					
N //	30-20S-0	w 📞	9	(E)34	29-20S-	04W 🥼					
	J 200 J						Refore	station	I Init #· /	06.571	<del> </del>
		( )									Vilbur-Ellis
		1) (		H						least 3x &	
		all /	673			1600	Comm	ents:			
			# ( ( )		Y						
			//\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Date		Ву		
	Chemi	cal/Ac		Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac		Note: This re	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
Unit Acres	(Trade	Name)		1	<del></del>	33/-4	T 4 1	614	r	75 . 46	<u> </u>
Oint Aeres	Citomatai					Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies
2304 87				<u> </u>							
Actual			· · · ·								
Actual	1	<u> </u>	/		.4	1		l			
Written plan req	uired? Yes	$\supset N_0 $			Additional	Requirer	nents				
_											
Resource to be p	orotected:		- To		Wetlan	d Protecti	on:				
Submitted to: Contractor Signs			Date		Open V	Water/Rair	ıfall:				
State Approved			Date	<del></del>	T/E Pr	otection:_					
Same Experience					1 ( ) ( )						1
Accord Conc., #62			#464-554		Date State	Notification	n Submit	ted:/_	Thall	le 2-	<u>12-0</u> 7
Arsenal AC, #241 Chopper, #241-29			#352-601	,	Notes: 15-d	ay waiting :	period can	not be w	aived for a	erial spray.	
Conifer-90, #3470			, #62719-259 F, # 352-581		Full name of recorded. A						

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

1715111	et: South	vaney			Season_	<u>(17655 O</u>						
		7		1/2		¥.,		Sec(s)		Le		
			7					Twp(		05		
		/ 2	3-20S-041	w   \		24-20	S-04W	Rge(s		W		
			j					Elevat	ion:		Scale 1" =	= 1,000'
1	<u> </u>	7/			<del>- )</del>		· \	Unit(:	2)	Date(s)	<u>Time o</u> (Begin	
		) /	_ /	1	Ţ			1			/	
	(		$M \geq 0$		*						/	
à	p.m.s.d					8/			+		/	
1	J 1	/		/		7		Type c	f Fauir	ment: /-	Lucy	dev
			/					Applic	ation M	Iethod:	klicor vocal	est
`\ <u></u>	لمدستميد	- 4	. '	' /\				Contra	ctor/Co	.;		<u> </u>
		ŀ	(207-2	2305	1			Full na	me of a	pplicator	/certificati	on #:
1	,	H		منسبنسس		$_{H}$		FAA N	ło.:			<del></del>
			3	\		//		Boom	Type:	oave	irtica	al
$I \wedge$	<b>\</b>	Ų	6-235-041	N	·	25-209	S-04W	Nozzie	Size:_			
	ļ		1	ĺ				Pressu Date	Time	Temp	Wind	RH%
	ì		~ <del>/</del> /.	/						°F/°F	Dir/Spd	
				/		<b>《</b>						
						(						
	/				))					1	<del> </del>	
l (	\ (	/		600		))		B - C	-1-1	I I ! A. # .	الأسعر أواجع.	
	1	\	<b>,</b>		))	11 1)					06-50.	
						11 177	LE I	( hemi	rai Niin	nlier l	Helena V	Vilhur_Filic
			-		//							Vilbur-Ellis & recycled
/~		\ \						Co	ntainers	rinsed a	HelenaV t least 3x &	k recycled
								Co	ntainers	rinsed a	t least 3x &	k recycled
					1-1			Co	ntainers	rinsed a	t least 3x &	k recycled
		Chemi			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac		Co Comm 	ntainers ents:	s rinsed a	t least 3x &	k recycled
Unit	Acres	Chemi (Trade			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac	Water	Comm Date	ntainers ents:	s rinsed a	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
Unit	Acres	(Trade			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac	Water G/Acre	Co Comm 	ntainers ents:	s rinsed a	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
Unit 1305	Acres 27	(Trade			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac		Co Comm  Date Note: This re-	ntainers ents:	Bykept for 3 year	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
	<u> </u>	(Trade			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac		Co Comm  Date Note: This re-	ntainers ents:	Bykept for 3 year	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
ļ,	<u> </u>	(Trade			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac		Co Comm  Date Note: This re-	ntainers ents:	Bykept for 3 year	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
ļ,	<u> </u>	(Trade			Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac		Co Comm  Date Note: This re-	ntainers ents:	Bykept for 3 year	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
J30 <sup>5</sup>	27	(Trade Chemical	Name)		Surfactant		G/Acre	Co Comm	ntainers ents:	Bykept for 3 year	t least 3x &	th ORS 634.146.
J30 <sup>5</sup>	27	(Trade	Name)		Surfactant	Additional	G/Acre Requires	Co Comm	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	s in accordance w	rith ORS 634.146.
J305 Actual	27	(Trade Chemical	Name)		Surfactant-	Additional  Neighb	G/Acre  Requires  Our Notific	Co Comm	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	Bykept for 3 year	s in accordance w	rith ORS 634.146.
J305  Actual  Writter	27  plan requee to be p	(Trade Chemical	Name)			Additional  Neighb  Wetlan	Requires oor Notificated Protecti	Co Comm	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
Actual Written Resour	27  plan requested to:	(Trade Chemical	Name)			Additional Neighb Wetlan Open V	Requires oor Notific ad Protecti Water/Rais	Co Comm  Date Note: This re- Total G/Acre  ments cation: on: nfall:	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	Bykept for 3 year	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
Actual Writter Resour	plan requeste to be puted to:ctor Signo	(Trade Chemical	Name)	Date		Additional  Neighb  Wetlan  Open V  T/E Pro	Requires oor Notific d Protecti Water/Rain otection:_	Co Comm Date Note: This rec Total G/Acre  ments ::ation: on: nfall:	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	s in accordance w	tith ORS 634.146.
Actual Writter Resour Submit Contra State A	plan require to be puted to:ctor Signapproved	(Trade Chemical	Name) No V	Date		Additional  Neighb  Wetlan  Open V  T/E Pro	Requires oor Notific d Protecti Water/Rain otection:_	Co Comm Date Note: This rec Total G/Acre  ments ::ation: on: nfall:	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	s in accordance w	tith ORS 634.146.
Actual Writter Resour Submit Contra State A	plan requested to:ctor Signopproved  Conc., #6. AC, #241	cuired? Yes corotected:	Name)  No V  Garlon 4, Oust XP,	Date		Additional Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro Other: Date State I Notes: 15-d	Requires our Notifications Water/Rain otections	Co Comm Date Note: This rec Total G/Acre  ments ::ation: on: nfall: on Submit period cani	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	Target S	tith ORS 634.146.
Actual Writter Resour Submit Contra State A Accord Arsenal Choppe	plan require to be puted to:ctor Signon,pproved  Conc., #6. AC, #241 T, #241-29	cuired? Yes corotected:	Name)  No V  Garlon 4, Oust XP, Transline	Date		Additional Neighb Wetlan Open V Other: Date State I Notes: 15-d Full name of	Requires our Notificated Protection: Vater/Rain otection: Notification (ay waiting of all application)	Co Comm	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	Target S  aerial spray. sticide musi	trecycled  tith ORS 634.146.  Species
Actual  Writter Resour Submit Contra State A Accord Arsenal Choppe Conifer	plan requested to:ctor Signopproved  Conc., #6. AC, #241	cuired? Yes corotected:	Garlon 4, Oust XP, Transline, Velpar D	Date		Additional Neighb Wetlan Open V T/E Pro Other: Date State I Notes: 15-d	Requires our Notifications Autorification Autorific	Date Note: This rec  Total G/Acre  ments ation: on: nfall: on Submit period can stors and tra ion must be	ntainers ents: cord shall be Site Prep	By	Target S  aerial spray. sticide musi	trecycled  tith ORS 634.146.  Species

Area/Road No. Cowely velle 170

**Aerial Herbicide Application Report** 

District: South Valley			Season <u>(</u>	<b>1</b> Miss C	<u> </u>					
, i	#					Sec(s)		27	34/36	
			A		1	Twp(s		05	zos,	
	/		( \		$\sim \lambda$	Rge(s	) (	110	40	
``.	,		1	100		Elevat	ion:		Scale I"	= 1,000'
27-20S-04W			6-20S-04	LAP .		<u>Unit(</u>	5)	Date(s)	<u>Time (</u> (Begir	o <u>f Day</u> √End)
1) 2.755-5411		1	J-203-0 <del>4</del>					•	,	/
		1		Ì					<del>                                     </del>	<del>,                                    </del>
									<del>                                     </del>	,
F	) '	700	$A \setminus F$			Туре	f Equi	oment:_	Ercadi	plex
1	10	7	000			Applic	ation N	lethod:	Broad	ast
			1	<b>→</b>	1	Contra Full na			tor/certificat	ion #:
207-23	306	1			1	FAA N			····	
	<b> </b>		≰.	<b>\</b>	. †				veerha	ual
	2		) /	1	4	Nozzle Pressu	_		<u></u>	
	8	15			$\Delta \Box$	Date	Time	Temp °F/°F		RH%
105	1	3	// 5-20S-04	w /	4			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Dir/Spd	<del>  </del>
34000										
							<del></del>			
	`			****		Refore	station	Unit #:	06-50	~( <sub>a</sub>
		$\mathcal{Y}_{\zeta}$		_	\\					Wilbur-Ellis
			_		) [				at least 3x	
						Comm	ents:			
				`	F 《					
				//		Date		Ву_		
Chemica			Surfactant-0	Carrier/Ac		Note: This re-	cord shall be	kept for 3 y	years in accordance	with ORS 634 146
Unit Acres Chemical	ame)				Water	Total	Site		Target	Species
1306 96					G/Acre	G/Acre	Prep	Releas	ie	
1000							-			
										·····
Actual										
			1		<u>.</u>	1		<u> </u>		
Written plan required? Yes	O <sub>No</sub> C			Additional						
Resource to be protected: Sho	will I	ísh		Neighb	or Notific	cation:				—
Resource to be protected: 500 Submitted to: 10. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	<u> </u>	Date 2-1	12-07	Wetlan	a Protecti	ion:				
Contractor Signed:		Date			v ater/Raii	ntail:				
State Approved Date:				T/E Pro	otection:					<del></del>
Accord Conc. #62710 224	Carlan 4	MACA FFA		Other:	AT - 12 CT - 12			) /5	07	
Accord Conc., #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299	Oust XP,	#464-554 #352-601		Notes: 15-de	Notification av waiting	on Submit neriod con	<del>تریر</del> :ted سot be	aived fo	or aerial spray	J. Lane
Chopper, #241-296	Transline,	, #62719-259							pesticide mus	
Conifer-90, #34704-689	Velpar Di	F, # 352-581		recorded. Al	ll informat	ion must be			n 30 days foll	
Escort, #352-439 Other:	Other:	·		the pesticide			ntemplete?	doc/Peré	sed on: June 4-2	004 / Owner: T.Shaf
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	u y uur IT	weer rau rai vaβ	- which	POPE	uuit 4, Ki	

Area/Road No. Gover dejuille 700



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 2306 Legal Description: 26/27 34/35 Stream & Classification Small Fee	1205, R410
Sincerely, Tally Patton, Forester South Valley Area	Date Submitted: 2-12-07
Operator Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

		Area/Roa	ad No	Grice	ly vill	200
Nass 67	7				·····	
		Sec(s)				
	$\forall l \mid l$	Twp(s		9 <u>S</u>		
/		Rge(s		$\omega$	<u></u>	1.000
		Elevati			Scale 1" =	-
		<u>Unit(s</u>	i)	Date(s)	Time of (Begin/	Day End)
A					/	
$\mathscr{J}$					/	
18	III				/	
	1/11	Туре о	f Equip	ment: //	elicop	<i>ler</i>
Í	$A \coprod$	Applic	ation M	lethod:	proods	ast
31-205	5-03W	Contra Full na			/certification	on #:
						<del></del>
(		FAA N		en In	uhan	11
<i>)</i>		Nozzle				
	[ ]	Pressur				
	+->	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Temp °F/°F	Wind Dir/Spd	RH%
					1	
		Refore	station	Unit #:	07-52	1
	-#	Chemic	cal Sup	plier:I	IelenaV	Vilbur-Ellis
		Cor Comm		s rinsed a	t least 3x &	recycled
06-215	303	Comin				
00-210		Date		Ву		
rrier/Ac		Note: This rec	ord shall be	kept for 3 year	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634 146
	Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies
<u>Additional</u>	Require	ments				
	=-:					
	or Notific	ation:				<del></del>
Wetlan	or Notific d Protecti	eation: on: nfall;				

District: South Valley	Season (Ma	ss 67
410	When the con	1-20S-03W
		6-21S-03W
Chemi	ical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier	/Ac

(Trade Name)

Chemical

Unit

<u>Actual</u>

Submitted to:\_\_

Contractor Signed:

State Approved Date:

Acres

Accord Conc., #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Chopper, #241-296 Conifer-90, #34704-689 Escort, #352-439 Other:\_

Written plan required? Yes

Resource to be protected: Juan unamed

Garlon 4, #464-554 Oust XP, #352-601 Transline, #62719-259 Velpar DF, # 352-581 Other: Other:

Date\_

Date

Neighbor Notification:	
Wetland Protection:	
Open Water/Rainfall:	
T/E Protection:	
Other:	

Date State Notification Submitted: 2-2-07 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 230 7  Legal Description: Sec. 36, T205,  Stream & Classification Small unno	RUN trub to lehy CK.
Tally Patton, Forester South Valley Area	Date Submitted: 2-12-07
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

41) 744-4600 (541) 746-2511 [24 hrs.]

Area/Road No. Siuslaw 400

Distri	et: South		eriai iterbiciu	rippiication i	-	Stass C						
				<del>                                     </del>	11 11			Sec(s)		/		
		~ <i>/</i>		//				Twp(s				
					-	3		Rge(s)		W		
		,			4			Elevati			Scale 1"	= 1,000'
		Market Market State of the Stat						<u>Unit(s</u>		Date(s)	<u>Time o</u> (Begin	
			(	· K							/	
	•										/	
	The state of the s			Wit.							/	
								Туре о	f Equip	ment:_//	lice	pler
		400	•	XY				Applic	ation M	ethod+	voorle	ast
04	1-205-0	5W	-			03-208	2-05W		ctor/Co me of a		certificati	on #:
		\ F	0/	7 0000				FAA N	In ·			
	A		29	7-2308		Ĭ Š	1,	Boom	Type:∠	mu	entro	real
	/ Ag		//				<b>》</b>	Nozzle	Size:_			
				. //	نب.	7	"	Pressur Date	re:	Temp	Wind	RH%
		L							111100	°F/°F	Dir/Spd	10170
	//			//							<u> </u>	
	//		y .		, I	/						
	450				/ /							
/		) <i>[</i>			) "	$\sqrt{}$		Refore	station 1	Jnit #:	07.5	2
		<u></u>	<del>\ =</del>			<del>-                                    </del>		Chemic	cal Supp	olier:H	Ielena\	Vilbur-Ellis
`		٨.	).		$\parallel$						least 3x &	& recycled
/		09	-20S-05W			10-205	5-05W		O1113			
	ن			<u> </u>				Date		Ву		
			ical/Ac Name)	······································	Surfactant-C	arrier/Ac		Note: This rec	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	in accordance v	vith ORS 634.146.
Unit	Acres	Chemical	Name)				Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target :	Species
2308	14						GACLE	O/Acre	Tiep	Kelease		
11000	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>										_
	-											
Actual	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>	<del></del>		<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	Ļ		<u> </u>	
Writte	n plan rec	uired? Yes (				Additional	_					
								cation:				1
		protected:				Wetlar						
		ed:		Date		Open V						
		Date:				T/E Pr						
Accord	Conc., #6	2719-324	Garlon 4	, #464-554		Date State	Notificati	on Submit	ted:/	V he	100	2-12-0
Arsena	I AC, #241	-299	Oust XP,	, #352-601		Notes: 15-d	lay waiting	period can	not be w	aived for a	aerial spray	•
	er, #241-29 r-90, #3476			e, #62719-259 PF, # 352-581		Full name o recorded. A	f all applica	ators and tra	ainees ap	plying pe	sticide mus 0 days foll	t be owing
	#352-439		Other:			the pesticide	applicatio	n.				
			~ . —					ns\aerialherbap				

P.O	Weyerhaeuser Company lley Operations WesternTimberlands D. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97440 44-4600 (541) 746-2511 [24 hrs.]		Area/Road No	Sus	1aw 100
Aeri	al Herbicide Application Report		Alcartoau No	·- <u>~//</u> ~/	
District: South Valley	Season	Gruss 07			
	11-205-05W	12-20S-05W	Sec(s) Twp(s) Rge(s) Elevation: Unit(s)	14 705 5 (U) Date(s)	Scale I" = 1,000'  Time of Day (Begin/End)
	207-2309 14-20S-05W	18-20S-05W	Application Contractor/O Full name o  FAA No.: Boom Type Nozzle Size Pressure:  Date Time  Reforestatio Chemical St	Method: FSCo.:  f applicator  Temp *F/F  n Unit #: O  upplier: _F  ers rinsed at	// // // // // // // // // // // // //
			Date	By	
			-		
Chemical (Trade Na		Carrier/Ac	evote: This record shall	ne kept for 3 years	s in accordance with ORS 634,146.
Unit Acres Chemical		Water G/Acre	Total Site		Target Species
2309		GACTE	GIACLE FRE	. Meicase	
30v,				<del>                                     </del>	
Actual					
Written plan required? Yes  Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date:	Date	Additional Requirer Neighbor Notific Wetland Protectic Open Water/Rair T/E Protection: Other:	ıfall:		onica teweller 1420 system 942-6984
Accord Conc., #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Chapper #241-296	Garlon 4, #464-554 Oust XP, #352-601	Date State Notification	period cannot be	waived for a	410 2-12-07  merial spray.

Conifer-90, #34704-689 Escort, #352-439 Other:

Chopper, #241-296

Transline, #62719-259 Velpar DF, # 352-581 Other: Other:

Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following the pesticide application. F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

Other:

Other:

Other:\_

Area/Road No. Chambers Mill

**Aerial Herbicide Application Report** Season Grass 07 **District: South Valley** Sec(s) Twp(s) 205 24-20S-05W 23-20S-05W 5W Rge(s) Elevation: Scale 1'' = 1,000'Unit(s) Date(s) Time of Day (Begin/End) Type of Equipment: Hebro Diev Application Method: Broadco & Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: FAA No.:\_\_ 26-20S-05W Boom Type: Conventinal Nozzle Size: Pressure: Date Lime Wind RH% Temp Dir/Spd Chambers Rd Reforestation Unit #: 67-523 Chemical Supplier: Helena Wilbur-Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: Ву\_\_\_\_ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. Chemical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier/Ac (Trade Name) Unit Acres Chemical Water Total Site **Target Species** G/Acre Ргер G/Acre *33*10 1/ Written plan required? Yes W No Additional Requirements Kalkowski 942-57/0 Resource to be protected: Donumber Kim. figh Neighbor Notification: Coop 895-3433 Wetland Protection: Submitted to: Whene Date 2-12-07 Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed: Date T/E Protection: State Approved Date:\_\_\_ Date State Notification Submitted: W. Lane 2-12-07 Accord Conc., #62719-324 Garlon 4, #464-554 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Oust XP, #352-601 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Chopper, #241-296 Transline, #62719-259 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar DF, # 352-581 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following Escort, #352-439

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION – Significant Wetland

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 300 feet of protected resources. The submitted for notification plat shows the unit boundaries. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged within 100 feet of protected resources. The timber boundary left following logging provides a 100 foot buffer from the significant wetland.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 100 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the Wetland.

Unit # 2310-Chambers Mill		
Notification #	•	
Legal Description: 25-20S-5w		
Stream & ClassificationSignific	cant Wetland	
Date Submitted 2 - 12 - 07		
Sincerely		
Tally Patton, Forester		
South Valley Area		
Operator	Date	_
	<u>.                                    </u>	_
Forest Practices Forester	Date	



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 2310  Legal Description: 25 T205 R  Stream & Classification Small	SW Froh
Sincerely Tally Patton, Forester South Valley Area	Date Submitted: 2-12-07
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

**Aerial Herbicide Application Report** 

Other:\_

Other:\_\_\_\_

Area/Road No. Carpenter North

District: South	Valley			Season_	Grass O	7_			,		
· ·		<u> </u>			~//~ <i></i>		Sec(s)	27	lau		
322			.				Twp(s				
230	\ \ !				1/		Rge(s		W		
					222		Elevati			Scale 1" =	= 1,000'
							<u>Unit(s</u>	)	Date(s)	Time of (Begin/	
										/	
	27-20	S-05W	. 11		26-205-0	osw				/	
			A Partie		J. F		Туре о	f Equip	ment:_/-	telice	plev
1 / %	-			7 1g	1		Applic	ation M	ethod: <u>†</u>	Sociel	east
		<b>,</b>		H		7	Contra Full na	ctor/Co me of a	.: pplicator	certificati	on #:
	_ /	1	<i>/</i> *				FAAN	lo.:			
		207,-2	311			= \	Boom	Type:∠		utics	reil
No.	✓.						Pressur		<del></del>		
	Siza	/ <b>*</b> /		<b>/</b> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u> </u>		Date	Time	<u>Temp</u> °F∕°F	<u>Wind</u> Dir/Spd	RH%
1	Strace	7647									
	24 40	S-05W		لسبيد					ļ. —		
<b> </b>	34-20	5-U5 <b>Y</b> V			35-205-0	05W				ar ••• a	
	· //		<u> </u>	1						<u> 57-52</u>	
	( //		<i></i>	>   į							Vilbur-Ellis & recycled
			/						TIMSCG GI		c recycled
	\ \ \ \ -		{		\ /	\ <u>\</u>					
	207-23	12		the same how the	<u>U</u>		Date		Ву		
	Chemica			Surfactant	Carrier/Ac		Note: This re	ord shall be	kept for 3 years	s in accordance w	rith ORS 634.146.
Unit Acres	(Trade No.	ame)		<u> </u>		Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	Species
2311 113											
Actual										<u> </u>	
Written plan rec	quired? Yes	N <sub>0</sub> O			Additional Neight	I Requires					
Resource to be Submitted to:	protected:	mall	H8h		Wetlar						
Submitted to:	V. Lune	<u>-</u>	Date <u>3-</u>	2-07	Open 1	Water/Rait	nfall:	.,			
Contractor Sign	ed:		Date		T/E Pr						
State Approved	Date:										
Accord Conc., #6			#464-554		Date State	Notification	on Submit	ted:_/,	S. Ken	(e. 2-)	12-07
Arsenal AC, #241			#352-601		Notes: 15-c	lay waiting	period can	not be w	aived for a	aerial spray	•
Chopper, #241-29 Conifer-90, #347			, #62719-259 F, # 352-581	•	Full name o recorded. A	t all applica	itors and tr	ainees aj	oplying per	sticide mus 10 days follo	t pe owing
Escort, #352-439		Other:			the pesticide			, records	A 4111111 3	o uaya tull	

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aenalherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # <u>2311</u> Legal Description: <u>Secs.</u> 27,34 T Stream & Classification <u>Small</u> Fire	ZOS RSW
Sincerely, Tally Patton, Forester South Valley Area	Date Submitted: 2-12-07
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Escort, #352-439

Other:\_

Other:

Other:

Area/Road No. Carpenter South

	A	erial Herbicide	Application l	Report	ß				,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
District: South	Valley			Season_	90ass 0	7_					
	<del></del>	//	··		<u> </u>		Sec(s	3	<u>.</u> 4		
1/	- / ,	//	1	•••••			Twp(		٥ <u>٠</u>		
1/	i //	1	/	``,	\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{	$\boldsymbol{\vee}$	Rge(s		W		
<b>H</b>	i i		/	~			Elevat			Scale 1" =	= 1,000'
	i (					7.					,
ĺ	`	/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 11 -		Unit(	<u>s)</u>	Date(s)	<u>Time o</u>	
		7	/					<del></del>		(Begin/	(End)
		7				ĺ				/	
H J			-//					1		1	1
		" ]			/	"	<del> </del>				
h	/ <b>L</b>	_1	- 1							/	
V )	<b>-√_£</b> 34-2	205-06W	ĺ		\$5-20S	-05W	Type o	of Equip	ment:/_	elico	ples
$M_{\perp}$	1/2	_ <b>1</b>		//	$\square$		Applie	ation M	lethod:🕰	rock	Class
	t >	<b>\</b>	1	`	1	1		ctor/Co		certificati	
16			<b>\</b>	مبسرال	<b>1</b> )		run ik	ime or a	ррисатог	cernnean	on#:
					<b>*</b>		FAA N				0
	-f /\.	207					Boom	Type:/	ariber	chara	
	- <b>+</b> -/ //	207-	2212	/ /	.1	-					
	<u>+</u> /\			1	4	1	Pressu	re:			
				1	1		<u>Date</u>	Time	Temp	Wind	RH%
$\mathbb{N} \setminus \mathbb{N}$						->-	<del></del>		°F/°F	Dir/Spd	-
7-4-6	5	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{A}}$		<b>7</b>							
					11			ŀ			
		$\Rightarrow$	Vouglas	Courty			<b></b>	1			<del> </del>
				$\sim$			L				
					K					7-82	
	03-2	21S-05W	_		02-215	-05W					Vilbur-Ellis
	ノᅦᅦ									least 3x o	k recycled
		<i>(</i> =	-		\\		Comm				
رر ا		. //									
				<u> </u>			Date		Ву		
	Chemic	cal/Ac	<del></del>	Surfactant-C	arrier/Ac		Note: This re	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
	(Trade				sair ret, / te						
Unit Acres	Chemical	İ				Water	Total	Site	_	Target S	pecies
0213						G/Acre	G/Acre	Ргер	Release		<del> </del>
2312-110											
									}		
					1						
<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>	<b>——</b>			<u> </u>	<b> </b>					<u>_</u>
Actual				1							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del>		7	<del></del>	<u></u>				, .		
Written plan req	uired? Yes C	$\supset N^{\circ} \bigcirc$		1	Additional	Requirer	nents			······································	
		- · <del>-</del> ·			Neighb						
Resource to be p					Wetlan	d Protecti	on:				
Submitted to:						Vater/Rair					
Contractor Sign			Date			otection:_					
State Approved	Date:					otection:_					<del></del>
Accord Conc., #6	2719-324	Garlon 4,	#46A_55A	Į	Other:	Natificati-	n Cub-'4	todi. L	1 / 1	. / 7-	-12-7
Arsenal AC, #241		Oust XP,			Date State 1 Notes: 15-d	av waiting	neriod can	rea:_ <i>[L</i> not be w	aived for a	erial spray	<u> </u>
Chopper, #241-29	96	Transline,	#62719-259	•	Full name of						
	04-689	Valeer DI	7, # 352-581		recorded. A						

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerlalherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley	Season	57085 07					
		13	Sec(s)	4			
			Twp(s)	<del></del>			
		1	Rge(s)	61			
		1 j	Elevatio	n:		Scale 1" =	· 1,000'
		1 34-19S-06W	Unit(s)	D	ate(s)	Time o	Day
						(Begin/	
1 1 / ) 1 +	roperly Line		L	ľ		/	
						/	
	3/		<del> </del>	<del> </del>			<del></del>
		) 120				/	
			Type of	Equipn	nent: <u>/-/</u>	elico ocol e	pus_
			Contract	tor/Co :	inod:72	oaux c	6001
207-2313	A DIV	(50)	Full nam	ne of ap	plicator/	certificati	on #:
29-24-3	207-2313						
			FAA No	),:		• • •	
		<u> </u>				entro	nal
L I I	<b>1</b>	5 W	Pressure				<del></del>
LY M	04-25-06W	Forthe CX.		Time	Temp	Wind	RH%
					°F/°F	Dir/Spd	
1603	gy med.						
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	W. W. W.						
1604	5		لــِــِــا			9/	
- 8						96-570	
							Vilbur-Ellis c recycled
	· )) <b>,\$</b> //	03-20 <b>\$</b> -06W					
			***				
		1	Date		Bv		
				<del></del> .	-		
Chemical/Ac (Trade Name)	Surfactant-C	arrier/Ac	Note: This recor	rd shall be ke	ept for 3 years	in accordance w	ith ORS 634.146.
Unit Acres Chemical		Water	Total	Site		Target S	pecies
2312 99		G/Acre	G/Acre	Prep	Release		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
23/3 49							
Actual			[_				
		Additional Degrees					
Written plan required? Yes V	I <sub>0</sub> O	Additional Requires					-
Resource to be protected: Medic	us hel - Battle Ck	Neighbor Notific	auon:	-			<del></del>
Submitted to: DLane	Date Z-12-07	Wetland Protecti					
Contractor Signed:		Open Water/Rain					
State Approved Date:		T/E Protection:_					
Accord Conc., #62719-324 Ga	rlon 4, #464-554	Other:  Date State Notification	on Çılbım.'44-	d. 11	1. 1.	)n d = 1	7-12-0
	est XP, #352-601	Notes: 15-day waiting	period canno	ot be wai	ived for a	erial spray.	
Chopper, #241-296 Tra	ansline, #62719-259	Full name of all applica	ators and train	nees app	lying pes	ticide mus	be
Conifer-90, #34704-689 Ve	1 55 465 501						
Escort, #352-439 Ot	elpar DF, # 352-581 her:	recorded. All informati the pesticide applicatio		recorded	within 3	0 days follo	owing

Area/Road No. Bottle Creok 1500



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

### WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # <u>2313</u> Legal Description: <u>H-208 - 6</u> Stream & Classification <u>Meclaus</u>	n Fish Folle CK.
Sincerely,  Fally Patton, Forester  South Valley Area	Date Submitted: Z-IZ-07
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Escort, #352-439

Other:

Other:

Other:\_

Area/Road No. SINS/aw Sec. & **Aerial Herbicide Application Report** Season (77655 07 District: South Valley Sec(s) Twp(s) Rge(s) Elevation: Scale 1'' = 1,000'Unit(s) Date(s) Time of Day (Begin/End) Type of Equipment: / Lelicoples Application Method: Kicadicas Contractor/Co.;\_\_ Full name of applicator/certification #: FAA No.:\_\_ Boom Type: <u>nouseula con a</u> Nozzle Size: Pressure: Date Time Wind RH% <u>Temp</u> °F/°F 07-20S-06W Dir/Spd Reforestation Unit #: 07-5260 Chemical Supplier: Helena Wilbur-Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: Ву\_\_\_\_\_ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. Chemical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier/Ac (Trade Name) Unit Acres Chemical Water Total Site **Target Species** G/Acre G/Acre Prep 23|U Actual Written plan required? Yes No 🗹 Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected:\_\_\_\_\_ Wetland Protection: Submitted to: Date Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed: Date\_\_\_ T/E Protection: State Approved Date: Date State Notification Submitted: W. Lane 7-12-0 Accord Conc., #62719-324 Garlon 4, #464-554 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Oust XP, #352-601 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Chopper, #241-296 Transline, #62719-259 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Velpar DF, # 352-581 Conifer-90, #34704-689 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

the pesticide application.

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

(541) 746-2511 [24 hrs.]

Area/Road No. Sinslaw 1250 E

A	Aerial Herbicide Application Report	_			
District: South Valley	Seaso	n <u>Grass 07</u>		<del></del>	
		/	Sec(s)	16	
		1	Twp(s)	ZUS	
1 -4. (C)			Rge(s)	66	
		/	Elevation	n:	Scale 1" = 1,000'
		i	Unit(s)	Date(s)	Time of Day
"")		1			(Begin/End)
1		í			/
	7		-		/
		1			/
					/
		Ÿ	Type of I	equipment: 🔔	elicopter
			Applicati	on Method: 1	32000/00
l Long January			Contracto		
16 205-06	207-2315	15-20S-06W	Full name	of applicator	/certification #:
1,75		00/	FAA No.	•	0
			Boom Ty	pe: Cesusi	entronal
	3		Nozzle S	ize:	
	1 <sub>-</sub>		Pressure:		The state of the s
	1 15	/\	Date I	ime <u>Temp</u> °F/°F	Wind RH% Dir/Spd
				17 (	Dili/Spu
		// /			
>		/ /			
		′ //	Deferente	tion Unit #:	N.57>
		` \ //			IelenaWilbur-Ellis
					least 3x & recycled
			Commen	ts:	
21-20S	-0¢w	22-20S-06W			
		1	Date	By	
			1		
	ical/Ac Surfactai Name)	nt-Carrier/Ac	Note: This record	shall be kept for 3 year	s in accordance with ORS 634.146.
Unit Acres Chemical		Water G/Acre	1	Site Prep Release	Target Species
221/12/		WACTE	U/ACIE I	reh Velcase	
2315 62					
Actual					
Written plan required? Yes	∪ N <sub>0</sub> ∪Y	Additional Require			
Dagayraa ta ka meeteeted		Neighbor Notific	cation:		
Resource to be protected: Submitted to:	Date	Wetland Protect			, i
Contractor Signed:	Date	Open Water/Rai			
State Approved Date:		T/E Protection:_			
	<del>.</del>	Other:			
Accord Conc., #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299	Garlon 4, #464-554	Date State Notificati	on Submitted	: W. Las	12 2-12-0/
Chopper, #241-296	Oust XP, #352-601 Transline, #62719-259	Notes: 15-day waiting Full name of all applic			
Conifer-90, #34704-689	Velpar DF, # 352-581	recorded. All informat	ion must be re	corded within 3	0 days following
Escort, #352-439 Other:	Other:	the pesticide application	n.		I on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shah
· wher	Other:	F "WORLSOVATION OF Foresto/foor	nsvaenalherhanoten	eniatez rioc / <b>Fla</b> vised	run: June 4 2004 / Dwner T Shah

Chopper, #241-296

Escort, #352-439

Other:\_

Conifer-90, #34704-689

Velpar DF, # 352-581

Other:

Other:

Area/Road No. Surslaw 1250 W Aerial Herbicide Application Report brass of District: South Valley Sec(s) Twp(s) 205 Rge(s) 6W Elevation: Scale 1'' = 1.000'Unit(s) Date(s) Time of Day (Begin/End) 17-20S-06W Type of Equipment: 12 Lecevo Application Method: Contractor/Co.:\_ Full name of applicator/certification #: FAA No.: Boom Type: Commenticua Nozzle Size: Pressure: Temp °F/°F RH% <u>Time</u> Wind Dir/Spd 21-20S-06W 20S-06W Reforestation Unit #: 06-574 Chemical Supplier: Helena Wilbur-Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: Ву\_\_ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. Chemical/Ac Surfactant-Carrier/Ac (Trade Name) Chemical Water Total Site **Target Species** Unit Acres G/Acre G/Acre Prep Release 23/6 Actual Written plan required? Yes No W Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification:\_\_\_\_\_ Resource to be protected: Wetland Protection: Submitted to:\_ Date Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed:\_\_ Date T/E Protection: State Approved Date:\_ Other: Date State Notification Submitted: 1.1. (unl Accord Conc., #62719-324 Garlon 4, #464-554 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Oust XP, #352-601 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Transline, #62719-259

recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

F:\work\Sovalley\0 Forestry\forms\aerialherbapptemplate2.doc / Revised on: June 4, 2004 / Owner: T.Shahee

the pesticide application.